FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) MECORDATIO TRADI

06-26-1998



tTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

100749205

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Wired Ventures, Inc. 520 Third Street, 4 th Floor San Francisco, California 94107 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	Name: Providence Equity Partners L.P., Providence Equity Partners II L.P. Street Address: 50 Kennedy Plaza Fleet Center, 9th Floor City: Providence State: RI ZIP 02903 Name: Raptor Global Fund Ltd., Raptor Global Fund L.P., Tudor Arbitrage Partners, L.P., Tudor BVI Futures, Ltd. Street Address: 40 Rowes Wharf, 2nd Floor City: Boston State: MA ZIP 02110 Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Elimited Partnership El Limited Partnership El Corporation (as to Tudor BVI) Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
See Exhibit A attached hereto.	See Exhibit A attached hereto.			
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 88			
Name: Joni Gok Firm: Cooley Godward LLP Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 2.215.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: Currently Not Applicable			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the document described in Item 3 above.	true and correct and attached hereto is a true and correct origin al of 음음 응용 일본			
Joni Gok	Date			
Total number of pages including o	Date Sover sheet, attachments, and document: 34			
****	Mile and a second and a second and the form of the Asia			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR WIRED VENTURES, INC.

4.A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBERS:

74/689,526, 75/091,806, 75/240,536, 74/802,738, 74/729,167, 74/729,078, 74/631,326, 74/625,974, 74/625,973, 74/625,905, 74/625,904, 74/544,730, 74/470,049, 74/470,048, 74/470,047, 74/470,046, 75/337,947, 75/337,946, 75/324,425, 75/324,125, 75/315,773, 75/315,761, 75/315,760, 75/315,759, 75/315,723, 75/315,722, 75/287,174, 75/271,655, 75/270,733, 75/270,730, 75/270,719, 75/270,718, 75/270,717, 75/270,715, 75/237,811, 75/237,810, 75/218,337, 75/218,289, 75/215,129, 75/215,128, 75/215,127, 75/215,126, 75/215,125, 75/202,467, 75/194,205, 75/194,203, 75/194,057, 75/194,055, 75/194,054, 75/194,052, 75/193,983, 75/193,970, 75/193,968, 75/168,144, 75/168,143, 75/150,417, 75/149,695, 75/149,568, 75/136,627, 75/102,289, 75/102,285, 75/076,493, 75/034,957, 75/034,874, 75/034,873, 75/034,868, 75/020,408, 75/020,261, 75/018,290, 75/017,951, 75/011,863, 75/007,695, 75/007,303

4.B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS:

1,853,612, 1,940,904, 1,967,076, 1,969,680, 1,975,980, 1,982,752, 1,982,753, 1,991,094, 1,997,802, 2,018,621, 2,042,581, 2,057,949, 2,058,295, 2,076,100, 2,125,872

250980 v1/SF 5DN_01!.DOC 061798

EXHIBIT A

(Copyrights)

NONE.

EXHIBIT B

(Patents)

NONE.

SCHEDULE C

(WIRED VENTURES, INC.)

United States Trademark Chart as of March 23 1998

MARK	APPLICATION/	GOODS of SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
	UNITED STATE	S	
ALTERNATIVE PROFESSIONAL WARE	Application No. 74/689,526	Class 25	ITU Filed 6/13/95
BOOK SPINE DESIGN	Application No. 75/091,806	Class 16	ITU Filed 4/22/96
ELECTRIC WORD		Class 16	In use without registration
ELECTRIC WORD		Class 42	In use without registration
EMBRACE THE ERUPTING FUTURE	Application No. 75/240,536	Class 16	ITU Filed 2/12/97
EMBRACE THE ERUPTING FUTURE	Application No.	Class 42	ITU Filed 2/12/97
FUTURA	Application No. 75/076,493	Class 41	ITU Filed 3/21/96
GET WIRED	Application No. 74/625,973	Class 9	Filed 1/26/95
GET WIRED	Registration No. 1,940,904	Class 16	Registered 12/12/95
GET WIRED	Application No. 74/625,905	Class 38	ITU Filed 1/26/95
HARDWIRED	Application No. 74/729,078	Class 9	ITU Filed 9/14/95
HARDWIRED	Registration No. 2,058,295	Class 16	ITU Filed 9/14/95; Registered 4/29/97
HARDWIRED	Application No. 75/011,863	Class 38	ITU Filed 10/30/95

163580 v2/SF 3\$7w02!.DOC

	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS or SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
HARDWIRED	Application No. 74/729,167	Class 42	ITU Filed 9/14/95
НОТВОТ	Application No. 75/102,285	Class 9	ITU Filed 5/10/96
НОТВОТ	Application No. 75/102,289	Class 42	ITU Filed 5/10/96
HOTFLASH		Class 16	
HOTFLASH		Class 42	
HOTSEAT		Class 42	Proposed
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 2,057,949	Class 9	Filed 1/26/95; Registered 4/28/97
HOTWIRED	Application No. 74/544,730	Class 16	Filed 7/1/94
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 2,076,100	Class 25	ITU Filed 2/8/95; Registered 7/1/97
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 2,018,621	Class 38	Filed 7/6/94; Registered 11/26/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 75/215,126	Class 42	Filed 12/18/96
LIVEWIRED		Class 9	Proposed
LIVEWIRED		Class 38	Proposed
MAGAZINE SPINE DESIGN	Registration No. 1,991,094	Class 16	Filed 6/13/95; Registered 8/6/96
MIND GRENADES	Application No. 75/215,129	Class 9	ITU Filed 12/18/96
MIND GRENADES	Application No. 75/215,125	Class 16	ITU Filed 12/18/96
MIND GRENADES	Application No. 75/215,127	Class 41	ITU Filed 12/18/96
MIND GRENADES	Application No. 75/215,128	Class 42	ITU Filed 12/18/96
NEO	Application No. 75/315,723	Class 16	ITU Filed 6/27/97

	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS OF	COURRORNI SPATIUS
NEWBOT	Application No. 75/324,125	Class 9	Filed 7/14/97
NEWBOT	Application No. 75/324,425	Class 42	Filed 7/14/97
STREET CRED LOGO	Registration No. 1,969,680	Class 25	Registered 4/23/96
SUCK	Application No. 75/194,052	Class 9	ITU Filed 11/6/96
SUCK	Application No. 75/193,970	Class 16	ITU Filed 11/6/96
SUCK	Application No. 75/194,205	Class 25	ITU Filed 11/6/96
SUCK	Application No. 75/194,055	Class 38	ITU Filed 11/6/96
SUCK	Application No. 75/193,968	Class 42	Filed 11/6/96
THE MEDION	Application No. 75/315,759	Class 9	ITU Filed 6/27/97
THE MEDION	Application No. 75/315,773	Class 16	ITU Filed 6/27/97
THE MEDION	Application No. 75/315,722	Class 38	ITU Filed 6/27/97
THE MEDION	Application No. 75/315,761	Class 41	ITU Filed 6/27/97
THE MEDION	Application No. 75/315,760	Class 42	ITU Filed 6/27/97
THE NETIZEN	Application No. 75/149,695	Class 16	Filed 8/13/96
THE NETIZEN	Application No. 75/149,568	Class 41	ITU Filed 8/13/96
THE NETIZEN	Application No. 75/150,417	Class 42	Filed 8/14/96
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 75/017,951	Class 9	Filed 11/10/95

A CONTRACTOR	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS or SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 75/007,303	Class 16	Filed 10/18/95
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 75/018,290	Class 38	Filed 11/13/95
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 75/007,695	Class 42	Filed 10/18/95
THE NEXT ECONOMY	Application No. 75/034,873	Class 9	Filed 12/20/95
THE NEXT ECONOMY	Application No. 75/034,957	Class 16	Filed 12/20/95
THE NEXT ECONOMY	Application No. 75/034,868	Class 38	Filed 12/20/95
THE NEXT ECONOMY	Application No. 75/034,874	Class 42	File 12/20/95
THIS IS THE DIGITAL REVOLUTION	Application No. 74/625,974	Class 9	Filed 1/26/95
THIS IS THE DIGITAL REVOLUTION	Application No. 74/631,326	Class 16	Filed 2/8/95
THIS IS THE DIGITAL REVOLUTION	Registration No. 1,975,980	Class 35	Registered 5/28/96
THIS IS THE DIGITAL REVOLUTION	Application No. 74/625,904	Class 38	ITU Filed 1/26/95
TIRED WIRED	Application No. 75/136,627	Class 16	Filed 7/19/96
UNWIRED	Application No. 75/020,408	Class 16	Filed 11/15/95
UNWIRED	Application No. 75/020,261	Class 42	Filed 11/15/95
WEBMONKEY	Application No. 75/218,289	Class 9	Filed 12/24/96
WEBMONKEY	Application No. 75/218,337	Class 42	Filed 12/24/96
WIRED		Class 6	Proposed

	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS OF SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
WIRED	Application No. 74/470,049	Class 9	Filed 12/10/93
WIRED	Application No. 75/194,057	Class 14	ITU Filed 11/6/96
WIRED	Registration No. 1,853,612	Class 16	Registered 9/13/94
WIRED	Application No. 75/287,174	Class 16	Filed 5/23/97 based on use since 12/91
WIRED		Class 18	Proposed
WIRED		Class 21	Proposed
WIRED	Application No. 75/168,144	Class 25	Filed 9/18/96
WIRED	Application No. 75/193,983	Classes 9 and 28	ITU Filed 11/6/96
WIRED	Application No. 75/270,730	Class 30	ITU Filed 4/8/97
WIRED	Registration No. 1,997,802	Class 38	Filed 12/10/93; Registered 9/3/96
WIRED	Registration No. 2,125,872	Class 41	Filed 5/5/93; Registered 12/30/97
WIRED	Application No. 75/271,655	Class 41 Conference	ITU Filed 4/8/97
WIRED	Registration No. 1,982,753	Class 42	Filed 12/10/93; Registered 6/25/96
WIRED	Application No. 75/337,947	Class 42 Restaurant	ITU Filed 8/8/97
WIRED CAFE	Application No. 75/337,946	Class 42	ITU Filed 8/8/97
WIRED DESIGN	Registration No. 1,967,076	Class 16	Registered 4/9/96
WIRED DIGITAL	Application No. 75/270,718	Class 9	ITU Filed 4/8/97
WIRED DIGITAL	Application No. 75/270,717	Class 38	ITU Filed 4/8/97

163580 v2/SF 3\$7w02!.DOC

	APPLICATION REGISTRATION		GOODS OF SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
WIRED DIGITAL	Application No. 75/270,719		Class 41	ITU Filed 4/8/97
WIRED DIGITAL	Application No. 75/270,733		Class 42	ITU Filed 4/8/97
WIRED INTERACTIVE	Application No. 74/470,046		Class 9	ITU Filed 12/10/93
WIRED INTERACTIVE	Application No. 74/470,047	7	Class 38	ITU Filed 12/10/93
WIRED INTERACTIVE	Application No. 74/802,738		Class 42	Filed 12/10/93
WIRED NEWS. ALWAYS ON.	Application No. 75/202,467		Class 16	Filed 11/22/96
WIRED NEWS. ALWAYS ON.	Application No. 75/237,811		Class 38	Filed 11/22/96
WIRED NEWS. ALWAYS ON.	Application No. 75/237,810		Class 42	Filed 11/22/96
WIRED ONLINE	Registration No. 2,042,581		Class 38	Filed 12/16/93; Registered 3/11/97
WIRED ONLINE	Registration 1,982,752	No.	Class 42	Filed 12/16/93; Registered 6/25/96
WIRED TV	Application 74/470,048	No.	Class 41	Filed 12/10/93
WIREDWARE	Application 75/168,143	No.	Class 25	Filed 9/18/96
WIRED WORLD	Application No. 75/270,715		Class 41	ITU Filed 4/8/97
WORK HARD, PLAY HARD, READ HARD	Application No. 75/194,054		Class 16	ITU Filed 11/6/96
WORK HARD, PLAY HARD, READ HARD	Application No. 75/194,203		Class 42	ITU Filed 11/6/96
TALLES.	APPLICATION REGISTRATION			GURRIDO REIVARUS
	CALIFOR	RNIA		

; 3	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS OF SERVICES	GURRANT SERVICES	
WIRED California	Registration No. 96411	Class 16	Registration Issued 9/1/92	1

International Trademark Chart as of February 18, 1998

MARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS or services	CURRENT STATUS
	ARGENTINA	The state of the state of the state of the state of	The state of the s
HOTWIRED	Application No. 2028679	Class 9	Filed 4/9/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1631061	Class 16	Filed 4/9/96; Registered 4/25/97
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1631060	Class 38	Filed 4/9/96; Registered 4/25/97
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1631059	Class 42	Filed 4/9/96; Registered 4/25/97
WIRED	Registration No. 1640780	Class 9	Filed 4/9/96; Registered 8/6/97
WIRED	Registration No. 1631056	Class 16	Filed 4/9/96; Registered 4/25/97
WIRED	Registration No. 1631057	Class 38	Filed 4/9/96; Registered 4/25/97
WIRED	Registration No. 1631058	Class 42	Filed 4/9/96; Registered 4/25/97
	AUSTRALIA		
HARDWIRED	Application No. 676167	Class 9	Filed 10/24/95
HARDWIRED	Application No. 676168	Class 16	Filed 10/24/95
HARDWIRED	Application No. 676169	Class 38	Filed 10/24/95
HARDWIRED	Registration No. 676170	Class 42	Filed 10/24/95; Registered 1/24/97
HOTWIRED	Registration No. A643394	Class 9	Filed 10/17/94; Registered 11/17/95
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 643397	Class 16	Filed 10/17/94; Registered 3/7/96

163580 v2/SF 3\$7w02!.DOC

8.

WWW.	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS or SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 643395	Class 25	Filed 10/17/94; Registered 3/12/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 643396	Class 38	Filed 10/17/94; Registered 3/7/96
THE NEW ECONOMY	Registration No. 677255	Class 9	Filed 11/3/95; Registered 7/4/97
THE NEW ECONOMY		Class 16	Filed 11/3/95; Registered 7/4/97
THE NEW ECONOMY	Registration No. 677257	Class 38	Filed 11/3/95; Registered 7/4/97
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 677258	Class 42	Filed 11/3/95; Registered 7/4/97
WIRED	Application No. 642893	Class 9	Filed 10/11/94; Published 6/26/97
WIRED	Registration No. A624172	Class 16	Filed 3/7/94; Registered 6/13/95
WIRED	Registration No. 643995	Class 25	Filed 10/25/95; Registered 11/25/96
WIRED	Application No. 642894	Class 38	Filed 10/11/94
WIRED	Application No. 642895	Class 41	Filed 10/11/94
	BENELUX		
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 560625	Classes 9, 16, 25 and 38	Filed 10/20/94; Registered 7/3/95
THE NEW ECONOMY	Registration No. 858735	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 41	Filed 10/31/95; Registered as of 10/31/95
WIRED	Application No. 891,721	Class 41	Filed 4/10/97
WIRED	Registration No. 560015	Class 9, 16, 38 and 41	Filed 3/7/94; Registered 7/3/95

WARE TO	APPLICATION REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS &- SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
	BRAZIL		Interior and the second
HOTWIRED	Application No. 819496626	Brazilian Class 9.40	Filed 10/4/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 819496634	Brazilian Class 11.10	Filed 10/4/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 819496642	Brazilian Class 16.20	Filed 10/4/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 819496650	Brazilian Class 38.10	Filed 10/4/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 819496669	Brazilian Class 40.34	Filed 10/4/96
WIRED	Application No. 819496570	Brazilian Class 9.40	Filed 10/4/96
WIRED	Application No. 819496588	Brazilian Class 11.10	Filed 10/4/96
WIRED	Application No. 819496596	Brazilian Class 16.20	Filed 10/4/96
WIRED	Application No. 819496600	Brazilian Class 38.10	Filed 10/4/96
WIRED	Application No. 819496618	Brazilian Class 40.34	Filed 10/4/96
	CANADA		
GETWIRED	Application No. 809,984		Filed 4/16/96
HARDWIRED	Application No. 795,878		Filed 10/26/95
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 452,764		Registered 1/5/96
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 796,610		Filed 11/3/95
WIRED	Registration No. 447,332		Registered 9/8/95

	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS OF SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
	CHINA		
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 981982	Class 9	Filed 7/28/95; Registered 4/14/97
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 972378	Class 16	Filed 7/28/95; Registered 4/7/97
HOTWIRED	Application No. 95097216	Class 38	Filed 7/28/95
HOTWIRED	Application No. 95097217	Class 41	Filed 7/28/95
WEBMONKEY	Application No. 970092932	Class 38	Filed 9/3/97
WEBMONKEY	Application No. 970092933	Class 41	Filed 9/3/97
WIRED	Registration No. 981981	Class 9	Filed 7/28/95; Registered 4/14/97
WIRED	Registration No. 972377	Class 16	Filed 7/28/95; Registered 4/4/97
WIRED	Application No. 95097214	Class 38	Filed 7/28/95
WIRED	Application No. 95097215	Class 41	Filed 7/28/95
	DENMARK		
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 027/95	Classes 9, 16, 25 and 38	Registered 1/13/95
WIRED	Registration No. 1733/97	Classes 9, 16, 25 and 38	Filed 1/22/96; Registered 4/18/97
	EUROPEAN COMM	UNITY	
GET WIRED	Application No. 183905	Classes 9, 16, 25, 38 and 41	Filed 4/1/96
HARDWIRED	Application No. 243618	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 42	Filed 4/30/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 183939	Classes 9, 16, 25, 38 and 41	Filed 4/1/96

V.R.	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS or . SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
MAGAZINE SPINE DESIGN	Application No. 183848	Class 16	Filed 4/1/96
MIND GRENADES	Application No. 540443	Classes 9, 16, 38, 41 and 42	Filed 5/23/97
SOFTWIRED	Application No. 274407	Classes 9 and 42	Filed 6/11/96
THE MEDION	Application No. 75251	Classes 16, 38, 42	Filed 12/97
WEBMONKEY	Application No. 540393	Classes 9, 16, 38, 41 and 42	Filed 5/23/97
WIRED	Application No. 183822	Classes 9, 16, 25, 38 and 41	Filed 4/1/96
WIRED Block Design	Application No. 183855	Classes 9, 16, 25, 38 and 41	Filed 4/1/96
	FRANCE		
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 94/541664	Classes 9, 16, 25 and 38	Filed 10/24/94; Registered 10/24/94
THE NEW ECONOMY	Registration No. 95/596676	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 41	Filed 11/9/95; Registered 11/9/95
WIRED	Registration No. 94/510,422	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 41	Filed 3/10/94; Registered 3/10/94
	GERMANY		
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 2 909 324	Classes 9, 16, 25 and 38	Filed 10/20/94; Registered 7/20/95
WIRED	Registration No. 2 912 946	Classes 9, 16, 35, 38, 41 and 42	Filed 3/7/94; Registered 2/22/96
WIRED	Registration No. 396 08 028	Class 25	Filed 2/21/96; Registered 7/30/96
	INDIA		
GET WIRED	Application No. 691970	Class 9	Filed 12/22/95

MARK :	APPLICATION REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS or:	CURRENT STATUS
GET WIRED	Application No. 691973	Class 16	Filed 12/22/95
HOTWIRED	Application No. 691971	Class 9	Filed 12/22/95
HOTWIRED	Application No. 691974	Class 16	Filed 12/22/95
MAGAZINE SPINE DESIGN	Application No. 692932	Class 16	Filed 12/29/95
WIRED	Application No. 691969	Class 9	Filed 12/22/95
WIRED	Application No. 691972	Class 16	Filed 12/22/95
WIRED Block Design	Application No. 692931	Class 9	Filed 12/22/95
WIRED Block Design	Application No. 692930	Class 16	Filed 12/22/95
	IRELAND		
GET WIRED	Application No. 232/96	Class 9	Filed 1/15/96
GET WIRED	Application No. 233/96	Class 16	Filed 1/15/96
GET WIRED	Application No. 234/96	Class 25	Filed 1/15/96
GET WIRED	Application No. 235/96	Class 38	Filed 1/15/96
GET WIRED	Application No. 236/96	Class 41	Filed 1/15/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 171652	Class 9	Filed 10/20/95
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 171653	Class 16	Filed 10/20/95 Registered 10/20/95
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 171654	Class 25	Filed 10/20/95; Registered 10/20/95

WARREST :	APPLICATION REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS or SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
HOTWIRED	Application No. 7335/95	Class 38	Filed 10/20/95
HOTWIRED	Application No. 7336/95	Class 41	Filed 10/20/95
WIRED	Registration No. 175289	Class 9	Filed 10/20/95; Registered 10/20/95
WIRED	Registration No. 175290	Class 16	Filed 10/20/95; Registered 10/20/95
WIRED	Registration No. 175291	Class 25	Filed 10/20/95; Registered 10/20/95
WIRED	Application No. 7330/95	Class 38	Filed 10/20/95
WIRED	Application No. 7331/95	Class 41	Filed 10/20/95
	ITALY		
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 690177	Classes 9, 16, 25 and 38	Filed 10/19/94; Registered 10/16/97
WIRED	Registration No. 687231	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 41	Filed 3/15/94; Registered 9/20/96
	JAPAN		
HARDWIRED	Application No. 7-111328	Class 9	Filed 10/26/95
HARDWIRED	Application No. 7-111329	Class 16	Filed 10/26/95
HARDWIRED	Application No. 7-111330	Class 38	Filed 10/26/95
HARDWIRED	Application No. 7-117363	Class 41	Filed 11/10/95
HOTWIRED	Application No. 6-107241	Class 9	Filed 10/21/94
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 3315444	Class 16	Filed 10/21/94; Registered 5/30/97

	APPLICATION REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS OF	CURRENT STATUS
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 3276757	Class 25	Filed 10/21/94; Registered 4/11/97
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 4010170	Class 38	Filed 10/21/94; Registered 6/13/97
HOTWIRED	Application No.	Class 41	Filed 7/11/97
HOTWIRED (Katakana and Hiragana)	Application No. 9-120485	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 41	Filed 5/26/97
MAGAZINE SPINE DESIGN	Application No. 32905/96	Class 16	Filed 3/29/96
STREET CRED LOGO	Registration No. 3315560	Class 25	Filed 2/6/95; Registered 5/30/97
THE NEW ECONOMY	Registration No. 3315560	Class 9	Filed 11/17/95; Registered 8/15/97
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 119076/95	Class 16	Filed 11/17/95
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 119077/95	Class 38	Filed 11/17/95
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 119078/95	Class 42	Filed 11/17/95
WEBMONKEY	Application No. 9-145536	Classes 38, 41 and 42	Filed 8/6/97
WIRED	Registration No. 3217399	Class 9	Filed 4/7/93; Registered 10/31/96
WIRED (Katakana & Hiragana)	Registration No. 3227129	Class 9	Filed 12/9/93; Registered 11/29/96
WIRED	Registration No. 3154535	Class 16	Filed 4/7/93; Registered 5/31/96
WIRED	Registration No. 323025	Class 16	Filed 12/13/93; Registered 11/29/96
WIRED (Katakana & Hiragana)	Registration No. 3211068	Class 16	Filed 12/9/93; Registered 10/31/96
WIRED	Registration No. 3193052	Class 25	Registered 8/30/96

	**APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
WIRED	Registration No. 3353533	Class 38	Filed 11/26/93; Registered 10/24/97
WIRED (Katakana & Hiragana)	Registration No. 3353534	Class 38	Filed 12/13/93; Registered 10/24/97
WIRED	Registration No. 4035456	Class 41	Filed 4/7/93; Registered 8/1/97
WIRED (Katakana & Hiragana)	Registration No. 4035464	Class 41	Filed 12/9/93; Registered 8/1/97
WIRED	Application No. 9-137734	Class 41	Filed 7/11/97
WIREDWARE	Registration No. 3230280	Class 25	Filed 2/16/94; Registered 11/29/96
	MEXICO		
WIRED	Application No. 312118	Class 9	Filed 10/24/97
WIRED	Application No. 312143	Class 16	Filed 10/24/97
WIRED	Application No. 312144	Class 25	Filed 10/24/97
WIRED	Application No. 312145	Class 38	Filed 10/24/97
WIRED	Application No. 312146	Class 41	Filed 10/24/97
	NEW ZEALAN	(D	
HARDWIRED	Application No. 263151	Class 9	Filed 6/6/96
HARDWIRED	Application No. 263152	Class 16	Filed 6/6/96
HARDWIRED	Application No. 263153	Class 25	Filed 6/6/96
HARDWIRED	Application No. 263154	Class 38	Filed 6/6/96

	APPLICATIONA NEGISTRATION NO.	GOODS or SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
HARDWIRED	Application No. 263155	Class 42	Filed 6/6/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 263156	Class 9	Filed 6/6/96; Registered 6/6/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 263157	Class 16	Filed 6/6/96; Registered 6/6/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 263158	Class 25	Filed 6/6/96; Registered 6/6/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 263159	Class 38	Filed 6/6/96; Registered 6/6/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 263160	Class 42	Filed 6/6/96; Registered 6/6/96
WIRED	Application No. 263146	Class 9	Filed 6/6/96
WIRED	Application No. 263147	Class 16	Filed 6/6/96
WIRED	Application No. 263148	Class 25	Filed 6/6/96
WIRED	Application No. 263149	Class 38	Filed 6/6/96
WIRED	Application No. 263150	Class 42	Filed 6/6/96
	NORWAY		
HARDWIRED	Application No. 963563	Classes 9, 16, 25, 38 and 42	Filed 6/10/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 174102	Classes 9, 16, 25 and 38	Filed 10/18/94; Registered 6/13/96
WIRED	Registration No. 178420	Classes 9, 16, 25, 38 and 41	Filed 11/16/94; Registered 12/5/96
WIRED WORLD	Application No. 96-5257	Class 41	

OWARK	APPEICATION/E REGISTRATION NO:		CURRENT STATUS
	RUSSIAN REPUBI	IC	
HARDWIRED Russian Republic	Application No. 96708744	Classes 9, 16, 25, 38 and 42	Filed 7/4/96
HOTWIRED Russian Republic	Application No. 96707866	Classes 9, 16, 25, 38 and 42	Filed 6/18/96
WIRED Russian Republic	Application No. 96707867	Classes, 9, 16, 25, 38 and 42	Filed 6/18/96
	SOUTH AFRICA	<u> </u>	
HARDWIRED	Application No. 96/18253	Class 9	Filed 12/20/96
HARDWIRED	Application No. 96/18254	Class 16	Filed 12/20/96
HARDWIRED	Application No. 96/18255	Class 38	Filed 12/20/96
HARDWIRED	Application No. 96/18256	Class 42	Filed 12/20/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 96/18244	Class 9	Filed 12/20/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 96/18245	Class 16	Filed 12/20/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 96/18246	Class 38	Filed 12/20/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 96/18247	Class 42	Filed 12/20/96
WIRED	Application No. 96/18248	Class 9	Filed 12/20/96
WIRED	Application No. 96/18249	Class 16	Filed 12/20/96
WIRED	Application No. 96/18250	Class 38	Filed 12/20/96

	APPLICATION/APPREGISTRATION NO.	COUDSOF SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
WIRED	Application No. 96/18251	Class 41	Filed 12/20/96
WIRED	Application No. 96/18252	Class 42	Filed 12/20/96
	SOUTH KOREA	1	
HARDWIRED	Application No. 96-50061	Class 52	Filed 11/8/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 96-50060	Class 52	Filed 11/8/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 96-13845	Class 106	Filed 11/8/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. 96-13846	Class 112	Filed 11/8/96
WIRED	Application No. 96-50059	Class 52	Filed 11/8/96
WIRED	Application No. 96-13843	Class 106	Filed 11/8/96
WIRED	Application No. 96-13844	Class 112	Filed 11/8/96
	SPAIN		
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1.925.242	Class 9	Filed 10/10/94; Registered 5/5/95
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1.925.423	Class 16	Filed 10/10/94; Registered 5/5/95
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1.925.421	Class 25	Filed 10/10/94; Registered 5/5/95
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1.925.424	Class 38	Filed 10/10/94; Registered 5/3/95
WIRED	Registration No. 1.905.058	Class 9	Filed 5/26/94; Registered 5/5/95
WIRED	Registration No. 1.905.061	Class 16	Filed 5/26/94; Registered 5/5/95
WIRED	Registration No. 1.905.060	Class 38	Filed 5/26/94; Registered 6/5/95

WARE TO THE RESERVE T	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.		
WIRED	Registration No. 1.905.059	Class 41	Filed 5/26/94; Registered 6/5/95

- WARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS of SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
	SWEDEN		The second secon
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 305.094	Classes 9, 16, 25 and 38	Registered 10/6/95
WIRE	Registration No. 208.378	Class 41	Registered 12/4/87 - Renewal pending
WIRED	Registration No. 310.631	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 41	Registered 3/29/96
	SWITZERLANI)	
HARDWIRED	Registration No. 444,854	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 42	Filed 6/6/96; Registered 8/29/97
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 439,949	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 42	Filed 3/7/96; Registered 4/23/97
WIRED	Application No. 1573/1996	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 42	Filed 3/7/96
	TAIWAN	•	
HARDWIRED	Application No. (85) 057839	Class 16	Filed 11/15/96
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 771820 (85) 057840	Class 9	Filed 11/15/96; Registered 8/16/97
HOTWIRED	Application No. (85) 057841	Class 16	Filed 11/15/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. (85) 057842	Class 38	Filed 11/15/96
HOTWIRED	Application No. (85) 057843	Class 42	Filed 11/15/96
WIRED	Registration No. 771818	Class 9	Filed 11/15/96; Registered 8/16/97
WIRED	Application No. (85) 057847	Class 16	Filed 11/15/96

163580 v2/SF 3\$7w02!.DOC

MARK ***	APPEIGATION/ REGISTRATIONNO	GOODS or SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
WIRED	Application No. (85) 057846	Class 38	Filed 11/15/96
WIRED	Application No. (85) 057845	Class 42	Filed 11/15/96
	UNITED KINGDO	M	
GET WIRED	Application No. 2046452	Class 9, 16, 25, 38 and 41	Filed 11/24/95
HARDWIRED	Application No. 2042579	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 42	Filed 10/25/95
HOTWIRED	Application No. 1589584	Class 9	Filed 10/27/94
HOTWIRED	Registration No.	Class 16	Filed 10/27/94;
	1589585		Registered as of 7/1/94
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1589586	Class 25	Filed 10/27/94; Registered as of 10/27/94
HOTWIRED	Registration No. 1589587	Class 38	Filed 10/27/94; Registered as of 7/6/94
HOTWIRED	Application No. 2018957	Class 42	Filed 10/27/94
THE NEW ECONOMY	Application No. 2043033	Classes 9, 16, 38 and 42	Filed 10/31/95
WIRED	Registration No. 1557176	Class 9	Filed 12/16/93; Registered 12/16/93
WIRED	Application No. 1557177	Class 16	Filed 12/16/93
WIRED	Registration No. 1579921	Class 25	Filed 7/29/94; Registered 1/12/96
WIRED	Registration No. 1557178	Class 38	Filed 12/16/93; Registered 12/16/93

WRK English	APPLICATION S REGISTRATION NO	GOODS or SERVICES	CURRENT STATUS
WIRED	Registration No. 1557179	Class 41	Filed 12/16/93; Registered 12/16/93
WIRED WORLD	Registration No. 2069352	Class 41	Registered 4/20/96

Trademarks In Use Without Registration

BRAIN TENNIS

CRUCIAL TECH

DEDUCTIBLE JUNKETS

DREAM JOB

ELECTRIC WORD

ELECTROSHPERE

FETISH

FLUX

HOTBOT DESIGN (logo)

HOTFLASH

HOTWIRED DESIGN (logo)

IDEES FORTES

JUST OUTTA BETA

MIND GRENADES

NET SURF CENTRAL

NEWBOT

NEWBOT DESIGN (logo)

NEWSBOT

NEWSBOT DESIGN (logo)

PACKET

PIAZZA

RANTS & RAVES

RGB GALLERY

SCANS

SIGNAL

SO WIRED

STREET CRED

SYNAPSE

TALK.COM

TEST PATTERN

TOMORROW TODAY

UPDATA

VIRTUAL BLENDER

WEBMONKEY

WEBMONKEY DESIGN (logo)

WEBVANTAGE

WIRED DESIGN (logo - digital version & books version)

WIRED NEWS

WIRED NEWS DESIGN (logo)

163580 v2/SF 3\$7w02!.DOC

24.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 15th day of June, 1998, by PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS II L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, RAPTOR GLOBAL FUND LTD., a company organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands, RAPTOR GLOBAL FUND L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, TUDOR ARBITRAGE PARTNERS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and TUDOR BVI FUTURES, LTD., a British Virgin Island corporation (collectively, the "Secured Parties").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"), made by Wired Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), in favor of the Secured Parties, the Debtor granted a security interest to the Secured Parties in (a) the Copyrights as defined in the Security Agreement (including, without limitation, those listed on attached Schedule A), (b) the Patents as defined in the Security Agreement (including, without limitation, those listed on attached Schedule B), (c) the Trademarks as defined in the Security Agreement (including, without limitation, those listed on attached Schedule C); and (d) the other Collateral as defined in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, each Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and other Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Each Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Copyrights, the Patents, the Trademarks and the other Collateral.
- 2. Each Secured Party hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated as of the date of this Release.
- 3. This Release may be executed in counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

Secured Parties:

PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS L.P.

By: Providence Equity Partners L.L.C., its General Partner

Paul Salem Managing Director

PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS II L.P.

By: Providence Equity Partners L.L.C., its General Partner

Paul Salem Managing Director

(Signatures Continued on Next Page)

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On the day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Paul Salem, the Managing Director of Providence Equity Partners L.L.C., the General Partner of Providence Equity Partners L.P., to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said limited liability company and limited partnership.

My commission expires:

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On the Aday of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Paul Salem, the Managing Director of Providence Equity Partners L.L.C., the General Partner of Providence Equity Partners L.P., to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said limited liability company and limited partnership.

Notary Public / Print Name: KNShne H bn duv

My commission expires: \$13/94

(Signatures Continued on Next Page)

RAPTOR GLOBAL FUND LTD.

By: Tudor Investment Corporation, its Investment Advisor

RAPTOR GLOBAL FUND L.P.

By: Tudor Investment Corporation, its General Partner

TUDOR ARBITRAGE PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Tudor Global Trading, Inc., its General Partner

Robert P. Forlenza, Vice President

TUDOR BVI FUTURES, LTD.

By: Tudor Investment Corporation, its Investment Advisor

Robert P. Forlenza, Vice President

(Signatures Continued on Next Page)

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COM	WIONWEALTHO	WIASSACTIOSETTS	
Soffice	_) ss.	June <u>/</u> ∠, 1998	
Then personally appeared the above-named Robert P. Forlenza, the Vice President of Tudor Investment Corporation, the Investment Advisor of Raptor Global Fund Ltd., and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation and company, before me.			
		U(J)	
		Notary Public	
		William T. Flaherty My Commission Expires: May 31, 2002	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS			
Soft(0112) ss.	June, 1998	
Then personally appeared the above-named Robert P. Forlenza, the Vice President of Tudor Investment Corporation, the General Partner of Raptor Global Fund L.P., and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation and limited partnership, before me.			
		Notary Public	
		William T. Flaherty My Commission Expires: May 31, 2002	

(Signatures Continued on Next Page)

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

	June		
Then personally appeared the above-named Robert P. Forlenza, the Vice President of Tudor Global Trading, Inc., the General Partner of Tudor Arbitrage Partners, L.P., and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation and limited partnership, before me.			
_	(i)		
\mathcal{N}	lotary Public (
	William T. Flaherty My Commission Expires: May 31, 2002		
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS			
Sittak) ss.	June∠, 1998		
Then personally appeared the above-named Robert P. Forlenza, the Vice President of Tudor Investment Corporation, the Investment Advisor of Tudor BVI Futures, Ltd., and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporations, before me.			

William T. Flaherty My Commission Expires: May 31, 2002

Notary Public /

6

TRPRY 228803x1/4win01!.DOC

RECORDED: 06/22/1998 REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0809